

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1524 OF 2023
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1447 OF 2025

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED)...APPLICANT

V/s.

HINDUSTAN ENTERPRISES)...RESPONDENT

Ms.Reet Jain i/by S.I.Joshi & co., Advocate for the Applicant.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 4th SEPTEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. Await report of execution of theailable warrant of arrest.
2. Registry to expedite the same by sending reminder.
3. List on 13th November 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)